

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

10/28/2022

Press Release from The Official Recall of Los Angeles City Councilmember Kevin De Leon.

It is our hope that this third recall will finalize CD-14s underserved constituents' separation from the reckless and self-promoting practices of Kevin De Leon.

All of Los Angeles is healing and unifying after the discovery of city council member Kevin de Leon's abuse of his position. The public has lost faith in his abilities to lead, and we have no other recourse than recalling him from office. The inconvenient truth is that CD-14 has been forced into this recall by Kevin De Leon's refusal to resign. The CD-14 recall effort has no lack of confidence and courage in the cause that we are about to engage, and we will succeed in collecting the required signatures. Finally, allowing CD-14 to gain a representative that is truly smart, honest and has the servant spirit to serve the constituents of CD-14. This recall is unique, it is forced upon us during a time of high crime, record rates of homelessness that is exacerbated by city policy, law enforcement limitations, unhealthy city streets and a mayoral change. This recall will allow our community to move forward, heal, and grow. The Recall effort for Councilmember Kevin De Leon will stand hand and hand with Democrats, Liberals, Progressives, Republicans, Independents, and every CD-14 voter.

To follow our grassroot story please monitor www.RecallKDL.org,

Any Questions Please contact Recall Organizer Pauline Adkins at recallkdl@gmail.com or 323-791-6365